

Egg Roll Eating Contest Entry Form & Rules

May 16, 2020





Here is your chance to become the Champion of Cleveland Asian Festival's Egg Roll Speed Eating Contest!

All you have to do is fill out this Entry Form, submit it along with the \$10 entry fee (cash), and come eat 10 Egg Rolls as fast as you can!

RULES:

- Must be 16 years of age or older to enter. A valid ID is required at the contest. Anyone under 18 years of age, must have the Contestant's parent/legal guardian sign along with the Contestant.
- \$10 Entry Fee.
- Entry is limited to the first 10 applicants.
- Contestants will have 10 Egg Rolls, fastest times to eat all 10 Egg Rolls wins.
- Contestants may not touch the Egg Rolls until the starting signal.
- Only entire Egg Roll eaten will be counted.
- While eating Egg Rolls, the contestants may drink (non-alcoholic) beverages of their choosing or water provided by the festival.
- A contestant's time is marked and winners will be determined when the last of 10 Egg Rolls is completely swallowed and no contents remain in contestant's mouth.
- Partially eaten Egg Rolls will not be counted.
- Visible signs of sickness will result in disqualification.
- CAF reserves the right to reject an applicant or disqualify a contestant.

PLEASE PRINT:

Name:	Date of Birth:
Address/City/State	
Phone:	Email:
Stage Name (What do you want to be called whi	ile on Stage?):
Egg Roll Contest Entry Form (page 1) and official contest R voluntary participation in this contest. Also in consideration save harmless and indemnify the Organizer or any Sponsors	correct and that I have carefully read, understand and accept the terms of the Cleveland Asian Festival's Rules (page 2). My signature indicates my understanding and assumption of the risks associated and my of the Organizer permitting the Contestant to participate at the CAF's Egg Roll Easting Contest, I agree to s from any claims, actions, damages, expenses, costs arising out of the actions of the Contestant or from nade by the Volunteer arising from the activities actions of the Contestant while competing. CAF will also attestant.
	Date ledge that by signing this document, I am in addition to the Contestant, assuming the responsibility of mnity and consent. I will also be bound by the terms as it relates to the Contestant and as if the same terms
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian (if contestar	nt under 18) Date



Egg Roll Speed Eating Contest Contest Rules

11th Annual Cleveland Asian Festival Egg Roll Eating Contest - 2020

WHAT: To win this competition and claim the honor of Cleveland Asian Festival's Egg Roll Eating Champion. The

contestant competes to be the fastest to eat ten (10) Egg Rolls.

WHERE: The official Cleveland Asian Festival's Egg Roll Eating Table at the Raised Stage on Payne Avenue.

WHEN: Saturday May 16, 2020 at 4:00 pm.

Eligibility:

Contest is open to all individuals who are at least 16 years old. Under 18 years old must have current parent or legal guardian present.

To Enter:

\$10 Entry Fee - Limited number of contestants available. Read the Entry Form carefully for The CAF's Egg Roll Eating Contest Rules including the eligibility requirements and waiver of liability provisions. Complete and sign the Egg Roll Eating Contest Form, and return to the festival either 1) by mail sent to Cleveland Asian Festival, 2999 Payne Avenue, #206, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, or 2) submit at the Festival by Saturday May 16 at 2:00 pm at the information booth. Please include the entry fee. All entry forms become the property of Cleveland Asian Festival.

The Rules:

- Must be 16 years of age or older to enter. Anyone under 18 years of age, must have the Contestant's parent/legal guardian sign along with the Contestant.
- \$10 Entry Fee.
- Entry is limited to the first 10 applicants.
- Contestants will have 10 Egg Rolls, fastest times to eat all 10 Egg Rolls wins.
- Contestants may not touch the Egg Rolls until the starting signal.
- Only entire Egg Roll eaten will be counted.
- While eating Egg Rolls, the contestants may drink (non-alcoholic) beverages of their choosing or water provided by the festival
- A contestant's time is marked and winners determined when the last of 10 Egg Rolls is completely swallowed and no contents remain in contestant's mouth.
- Partially eaten Egg Rolls will not be counted.
- Visible signs of sickness will result in disqualification.
- CAF reserves the right to reject an applicant or disqualify a contestant.

Prize Awards:

Three prizes will be awarded to the top 3 finishers. All contestants agree to the use of their names, video/photography, sound bites and likeness for advertising purposes for Cleveland Asian Festival.

All Registrants must read and sign this waiver before entering:

- Eating large amounts of Egg Rolls is a potentially hazardous and uncomfortable activity. You should not enter and eat unless you are medically capable and properly trained. All contestants must understand and agree that this is all in good fun, and possibly bad taste, and to be a good sport.
- All contestants agree to abide by any decision of the contests' officials and any and all of the contest rules.
- All contestants acknowledge that they assume all risks associated with eating in this event including, but not limited to, indigestion, that stuffed feeling, contact with other contestants, a general dislike for Egg Rolls after he/she is done, and all risks of personal injury, illness and possible loss of life, and risks of damage to or loss of personal property. Contestant, and anyone entitled to act on the contestant's behalf, agrees to waive and release Cleveland Asian Festival and all affiliated persons, entities, volunteers, and groups, their vendors, their advertising, promotion and public relations agencies, cosponsoring companies and their affiliates and agencies, from any and all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of his/her participation in this event.
- Contestant does also consent to the use of their name, photograph, audio and video recording by the Cleveland Asian Festival for any and all purposes.

Final Authority:

Cleveland Asian Festival has the final authority regarding all contest-related matters.